10 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,
SUITE 3
MAHWAH, NJ 07430

PHONE: 201.684.0055

January 7, 2019

Attorney Melanie Bachman EGCEBIVLE
Acting Executive Director m : _ “
Connecticut Siting Council JAN 8 2019

10 Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051 Connecticut Siting Council

RE: TS-T-Mobile_141-180221
T-Mobile Site Id CTNL193A
720 Quinebaug Road, Thompson, CT . -
Notice of Construction Complete - ?

Dear Attorney Bachman,

This office represents T-Mobile Northeast LLC (“T-Mobile”) and has been retained to notify the
Connecticut Siting Council (“Council”} that the exempt madification decision conditions have been met and
constructed in accordance with the documentation provided at the time of filing.

The Council acknowledged the above referenced T-Mobile notice of exempt modification on
March 16, 2018.

The Council imposed the following condition in its acknowledgment:

¢ Within 45 days following completion of the equipment installation, T-Maobile shall provide

documentation that its installation complied with the recommendations of the Structural Analysis
Report.

The attached Statement of Special Inspections provides evidence of compliance with the conditions
outlined by the Council.

rely,

QXA

Jennifer Dupont

Project Coordinator

Transcend Wireless LLC on behalf of T-Mobile
10 Industrial Ave, Suite 3

Mahwah, NJ 07430




FINAL REPORT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

Project: . T-Mobile CTNL193A Quinebaug Scope:Antenna upgrade
Location: 720 Quinebaug Road, Quinebaug

Owner Quinebaug Fire Dept.

Design Professional in Responsible Charge: Camilo A. Gaviria, PE (Centek Engineering,inc.)

To the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the Special Inspections required for this project,
and itemized in the Statement of Special Inspections submitted for permit, have been performed and
all discovered discrepancies have been reported and resolved.

The following discrepancies that were outstanding since the last interim report dated (n/a), have been
corrected:

No outstanding discrepencies exist.

The Letter of Professional Opinion dated 10/17/18 and supporting documentation submitted along
with this Final Report form the basis for, and are to be considered an integral part of this Final Report.

Respectfully Submitted,
Special Inspector

Camilo A. Gaviria, PE {CT PE#27517)

(type or printed name})

é e a \ 10/17/18

Signature Date

{Design Professional Seal)

CASE Form 101 « Statement of Special Inspections « ©@CASE 2004




C—:-NT EKengineering

Centered on Solutions™

October 17, 2018

Mr. Lee Post

Town of Thomaston Building Dept.

815 Riverside Drive

North Grosvenordale, Connecticut 06255

Re: Letter of Professional Opinion

Project: Quinebaug Road CTNL193
720 Quinebaug Road
Quinebaug, CT

Owner: Quinebaug Fire Dept.

Engineer: CENTEK Engineering, inc,
63-2 North Branford Road, Branford, CT 06405

Contractor: Berkshire Wireless
480 Pleasant Street #13, Lee, MA 01238

Centek Project No.: 18036.00

Dear Mr, Post,

We are providing this “Letter of Professional Opinion” with regard to the structural components
at the above referenced project.

The following are the basis for substantiating compliance with construction documents

prepared by Centek Engineering, Inc. dated 02/27/18 Rev. 01 and Centek Engineering Inc.
Structural Analysis dated 01/25/18 Rev. 03:

0  Field observations of completed site on 10/16/18.

The work under this Contract has been reviewed and found, to the Engineer’s best knowledge,
information and belief, to be completed in general compliance with the documents prepared by
this office and issued for construction on 02/27/18 revision 1.
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Sincerely, &

’) 3 2
Camilo A. Gaviria, PE 320N ¢fo F&'S
Senior Project Manager ”z,f&,o"NAL e\\c’\\\\*‘\
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Cc: File

Mike Scordo — Transcend Wireless (via email)

©3-2 North Branford Road, Branford, CT 06405 203.4B8.0580 Fax 203.468 6587 www.CentekEng.com




